

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.5690 OF 1997
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3245 OF 2022
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.5690 OF 1997**

Yeshwant N. Surve *....Petitioner*

V/s.

Shamlal Hariram and Ors. *....Respondent*

None for the Petitioner.

Ms Tanu Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

Dated : 28 June 2024.

P.C. :

Parties to assist the registry in reconstruction of papers. List the petition on **26 July 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]