

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5690 OF 1997**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3245 OF 2022**  
**IN**  
**WRIT PETITION NO.5690 OF 1997**

Yashwant Narayan Surve

*...Petitioner*

**V/s.**

Shamal Hariram and Ors.

*...Respondents*

---

**Mr. Ulhas T. Naik** *for the Petitioner.*

**Ms Tanu N. Bhatia,** *AGP for Respondent -State.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**Dated : 20 September 2024.**

**P.C. :**

- 1) The interim application is filed to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Petitioner on record.
- 2) For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Legal heirs are permitted to be brought on record. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two weeks.
- 3) Interim application stands disposed of.
- 4) List the Petition for final hearing on **18 October 2024.**

MEGHA  
SHREEDHAR  
PARAB

Digitally signed by  
MEGHA SHREEDHAR  
PARAB  
Date: 2024.09.21  
18:22:31 +0530

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**