

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5690 OF 1997

Yeshwant N. Surve

... **Petitioner**

Versus

Shamlal Hariram And Ors.

... **Respondents**

None for Petitioner

Ms. Tanu Bhatia, *AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATE : 18 OCTOBER 2024.

P.C. :

1) None appears for the Petitioner.

2) It appears that Mr. Ulhas Naik, learned counsel had appeared for Petitioner on last couple of occasions. However, name of Mr. Naik is not reflected on the board. This appears to be the reason why none appears on behalf of the Petitioner. Registry to do the needful.

3) List the Petition for final hearing on **6 December 2024.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]