

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.5690 OF 1997  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.3245 OF 2022  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.5690 OF 1997**

Yashwant Narayan Surve  
V/s.

***...Petitioner***

Shamal Hariram and Ors.

***...Respondents***

---

**Mr. Ulhas T. Naik** *for the Applicants in IA / 3245 / 2022.*

**Ms. Tanu Bhatia**, *AGP for the Respondent -State.*

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**Dated : 25 October 2024.**

**P.C. :**

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Time to carry out amendment is extended by a period of three weeks from today.
3. List the Petition for final hearing on **22 November 2024.**

MEGHA  
SHREEDHAR  
PARAB

Digitally signed by  
MEGHA  
SHREEDHAR PARAB  
Date: 2024.10.25  
20:12:17 +0530

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**